GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2665
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2015

Multi-Skilling Institutes
Galla Shri Jayadev

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:
(@) whether the Government has identified locations in the country to set up 2,500 multi-skilling institutes;
(b) if so, the details of places identified in various States including Telangana to set up multi-skilling institutes;
(c) whether the said institutes will be on PPP or Government funded mode;
(d) if so, the details of arrangements in this regard; and

(e) to what extent the above institutes help in producing skilled manpower in the country in the years to come?

Answer

(a) No, Madam.
(b) Question does not arise.

(c) to (e) The scheme has not been approved yet, hence the details not available.
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